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Government of Andhra Pradesh   

Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty      

2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                 
Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 

Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 
Present: Dr. P Krishna Mohan Ph.D. 

 

Proc. No.16022/2/2019-43/SERP/SSU/NIA Claims    Date:31/03/2019 

 

Sub:- 
 

SERP - Implementation of Chandranna Bima  - Settlement of Accidental Claims 

by NIA - Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 5,000 
to ZS  amounting to Rs 33300000.00/-  – Orders Issued. 

 

Ref:- 
 

Data Updated in the chandranna Bima website by LIC of India. 
 

**** 

 
      New India Assurance Company has processed the Accidental Death claims under 
Chandranna Bima and transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account 

maintaining in SBI, Labbipet Branch, Vijayawada duly updating the settled claims details in 
the www.chandrannabima.ap.gov.in. 

 
      Details of claims settled by New India Assurance Company and transfer of claim                 
amount to the CEO, SERP SB Account are as follows; 

 
SIno District MemberID Policy Holder name UTRNumber DateofCredit Amount 

1 Anantapur 458528487507 S Nagaraju AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

2 Anantapur 424116151050 Mala Eswaraiah AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

3 Anantapur 306698739340 Maccha Hanumanthu AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

4 Anantapur 726194078651 Nagadani Shiva AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

5 Anantapur 581083538398 MALA MARAPPA AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

6 Anantapur 455769453147 Kayala Balakrishna AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 100000 

7 Anantapur 825827710653 Lakshminarayana AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

8 Anantapur 863421792621 Eediga Venkatesh AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

9 Anantapur 989774873594 Meriga Mallikarjuna AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

10 Anantapur 471519854457 B Thirupathi AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

11 Anantapur 818315028539 Chandrakala AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

12 Anantapur 358812714566 Bandaru Nagaratnamma AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

13 Chittoor 586293480293 V Kowsalyamma AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

14 Chittoor 419491439710 Y Lakshmaiah AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

15 Chittoor 316432670788 M Sadasiva Reddy AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

16 Chittoor 249113944016 P Katan AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

17 Chittoor 593647328348 Andharirama Krishnaiah AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

18 Chittoor 972353575288 P Rajasekhar AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

19 Chittoor 317402652339 N Krishnaiah AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

20 Chittoor 912820969204 A Govindhappa AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

21 Chittoor 805128354415 G Jayaram Babu AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

22 EastGodavari 926931543576 Korumilli Durgayya AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

23 EastGodavari 445540186627 DONE KOMALI AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

24 EastGodavari 756202510077 Dupelli Nagaratnam AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

25 EastGodavari 347553290686 Tota Bhulakshmi AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

26 EastGodavari 916869763712 Gurrala Tatireddy AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

27 EastGodavari 887335772869 Amaladasu Nagamani AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

28 EastGodavari 490920191420 Mirza Abbas Hussain AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

29 EastGodavari 342997911682 Kalla Apparao AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

30 EastGodavari 209403108028 Majji Eswara Rao AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

31 EastGodavari 215785440901 
Marukurthi 

Subramanyam 
AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 
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32 EastGodavari 308059538428 Pasupuleti Ramalakshmi AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

33 Guntur 662135337254 Budati Mariyamma AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

34 Guntur 745096456300 Nemalikanti Sivayya AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

35 Guntur 876533985378 Mannem Rama Swamy AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

36 Guntur 289898868115 Burrla Poleru AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

37 Guntur 561734450967 Gajulavarthi Sudarshan AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

38 Guntur 903160511784 Jakka Anil Kumar AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

39 Guntur 356634256509 Setti Mohan Rao AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

40 Guntur 245787599926 Shaik Mabu Subhani AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

41 Guntur 463802251464 Shaik Masthan AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

42 Guntur 795069107543 Ramavathu Manthri Naik AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

43 Guntur 818632227260 Moka Sri Maha Lakshmi AXISP00033155963 29/01/2019 200000 

44 Guntur 889113227100 
Burle Krishna Venkata 

Naga Purna 
AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

45 Guntur 935748997923 Peeta Naagkanya AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

46 Guntur 836572928419 Akurathi Vinay Kumar AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

47 Guntur 910550384415 Shaik Hidayatullah AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

48 Guntur 906919531993 Nalla Nageswara Rao AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

49 Krishna 621462076933 Boddu Edukondalu AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

50 Krishna 515607817628 Mekala Satyanarayana AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

51 Krishna 288055311003 Matangi Ashok Babu AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

52 Krishna 756494972946 Dontala Sakuntala Rao AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

53 Krishna 413562997619 Karnati Sambasivarao AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

54 Krishna 785089910687 
Pothuboyina Naga Anil 

Babu 
AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

55 Krishna 790508204797 Panthadi Durga Prasad AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

56 Krishna 598113733691 Pandi Eeswara Rao AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

57 Krishna 741126438895 
Mandali Rama 
Koteswara Rao 

AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

58 Krishna 289729173613 
Peddamalla Venkata 

Narasimharao 
AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

59 Krishna 588913012800 Kammili Karun Sai AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

60 Krishna 952157153448 Puppala Veerabhadrarao AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

61 Krishna 392250134704 Shaik Ummar Sharooq AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

62 Krishna 264502896548 
Danduboyina Naga 
Purna Chandra Rao 

AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

63 Krishna 860961646914 Maddala Bala Yesu AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

64 Krishna 439369250155 
BOBBADI 

VENKATESWARARAO 
AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

65 Krishna 445482269473 
ROWTHU 

SATYANARAYANA 
AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

66 Krishna 757548624018 
Anneboena Poorna 

Chandu 
AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

67 Krishna 419793461701 Loya Mangapathi AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

68 Krishna 531048255750 Thommandru Samelu AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

69 Krishna 453394884277 Upputalla Ankaraju AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

70 Krishna 360219054767 
Bollipogu 

Venkateswararao 
AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

71 Krishna 773052492569 
Ummalareddy Somi 

Reddy 
AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

72 Kurnool 306932399160 GOLLA .RAJU AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

73 Kurnool 224283110736 H PRAKASH AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

74 Kurnool 257356352425 Malligari Subbaiah AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

75 Kurnool 958597803322 SHAIK KARIM BASHA AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

76 Kurnool 966839114156 
Panyam Parameswara 

Reddy 
AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

77 Kurnool 552357960286 
SAYED MAHABOOB 

BASHA 
AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

78 Kurnool 951984063802 harijana madhu AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

79 Kurnool 871545752098 Harijana China ragadu AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

80 Kurnool 652516921107 Boya Aravind AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

81 Kurnool 347218932478 Mallapu Adamu AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

82 Kurnool 467300061452 T. USHANU AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

83 Kurnool 371653290778 Kuruva Chandra Sekhar AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

84 Kurnool 853267341178 Kamatam Ramadevi AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 
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85 Kurnool 308184886242 SUNKARA RANGAMMA AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 100000 

86 Kurnool 849112979216 Boya Shivanna AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

87 Kurnool 784459520984 NAREDDY PAPIREDDY AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

88 Kurnool 783926060392 Durugadda Gurumurthi AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

89 Kurnool 490854628616 T Hanumanna AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

90 Kurnool 370050843696 GOLLA NAGESH AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

91 Prakasam 578652713591 Bana Naga Surendrudu AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

92 Prakasam 935707324316 Yambadi Venkateswarlu AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

93 Prakasam 300630402434 Vatti Mahalakshmi AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

94 Prakasam 422117057680 Gujjarlapudi Kishor Babu AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

95 Prakasam 660577642596 Vallepu Lalayya AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

96 S P S Nellore 708183123773 KODURU GOVINDAIAH AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

97 S P S Nellore 965010191371 
Chakapuram 

Venkataratnam 
AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

98 S P S Nellore 556001389049 BUTTI SRINIVASULU AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

99 S P S Nellore 846454046962 KALLURU MASTHNAMMA AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

100 S P S Nellore 742202713933 
Thotapalli Venkata 

Ramanaiah 
AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

101 S P S Nellore 554405280087 Pallavaram Subbamma AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

102 S P S Nellore 727211706147 Thandra Subramanyam AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

103 S P S Nellore 328486709558 
Nelavala 

Balasubramanyam 
AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

104 S P S Nellore 464847366834 Maipati Aruna AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

105 S P S Nellore 328277440802 INGILELA RAVI AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

106 S P S Nellore 396546527379 Eluri Lokesh AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

107 S P S Nellore 985050112370 Ukkala Venkateswarlu AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

108 S P S Nellore 648366324866 Bodagala Manjula AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

109 S P S Nellore 951024479127 
PALURU 

CHANDRASEKHAR 
AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

110 Srikakulam 618394361933 Anjuru Narasamma AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

111 Srikakulam 621048030561 Damurty Sanyasirao AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

112 Srikakulam 954923760919 Juttu Papayya AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

113 Srikakulam 299323705183 Navagana Mahesh AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

114 Srikakulam 673233725546 Kota Rajeswari AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

115 Srikakulam 339612171752 Rakoti Mallamma AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

116 Visakhapatnam 624661623176 seega chiranjeevi AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

117 Visakhapatnam 556553459929 Kona Appalanaidu AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

118 Visakhapatnam 987689497227 Vsnthala Appalamma AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

119 Visakhapatnam 740899137326 palasi koteswararao AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

120 Visakhapatnam 258343781962 Kundrapu Siva AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

121 Visakhapatnam 752116562066 
pathuniramakrishnapath

rufu 
AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

122 Visakhapatnam 695520185810 MORTHA VEERABABU AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

123 Visakhapatnam 296283114662 
DAMMU CHINA 

APPARAO 
AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

124 Visakhapatnam 592705714153 ANGULURI APPARAO AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

125 Visakhapatnam 780724325439 
Dwarapureddi Lova Talli 

Naidu 
AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

126 Visakhapatnam 337869535261 Pattima Kiran Babu AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

127 Visakhapatnam 792392154446 Gandepalli Tatharao AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

128 Visakhapatnam 475150293845 Ganta Yellaji AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

129 Vizianagaram 375804800830 Potnuru Amala AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

130 Vizianagaram 547929770547 BATTHINA ATCHANNA AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

131 Vizianagaram 603558085053 Kalyana Babu Rao AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

132 WestGodavari 289697514248 Pantani Bhushanam AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

133 WestGodavari 395801351618 Kothapalli Ravi AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

134 WestGodavari 885816618246 
Pitta Chinna 
Venkatesulu 

AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

135 WestGodavari 332399846153 Chikkala Kovvadamma AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

136 WestGodavari 567434191271 
Kamireddy Aditya Simha 

Reddy 
AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

137 WestGodavari 717937874543 
Gollapalli Chinna 

Somayya 
AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

138 WestGodavari 501945450215 Majji Naveen AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

139 WestGodavari 821476622627 Mungara Subbarao AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 
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140 WestGodavari 472840430850 Inti Durga Prasad AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

141 WestGodavari 571697101557 Shaik Muzeer Bhasha AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

142 WestGodavari 546119730893 
Bomma 

Venkateswararao 
AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

143 WestGodavari 398150104415 Vemulapudi Satyavathi AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

144 WestGodavari 766092199657 Guddeti Naresh AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

145 WestGodavari 618447688288 
Kondavalasa Siva 

Krishna 
AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

146 WestGodavari 346309877169 Thadepalli Kantharao AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

147 WestGodavari 411475657922 Vasansetti Srinivasa Rao AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

148 WestGodavari 541289878092 
Kumpatla Vijaya Naga 

Ramesh 
AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 100000 

149 WestGodavari 626489051854 Kamisetti Trimurtulu AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

150 WestGodavari 248617718065 Chunduri Ramarao AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

151 WestGodavari 351389265876 Mondru Sivakrishna AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

152 WestGodavari 759310637139 
Mekala Venkateswara 

Rao 
AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

153 WestGodavari 480398959507 
Ganesula 

Satayanarayana 
AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

154 WestGodavari 752304700316 Jetti Chennakesava AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 100000 

155 WestGodavari 566283457903 Songa Lazer AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 100000 

156 WestGodavari 848863042194 Goditi Srinivasa Varma AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

157 WestGodavari 901359291676 Meetala Prasanna Babu AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

158 WestGodavari 974566938687 
SIRIGINEEDI RAMA 
SATYANARAYANA 

AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

159 YSRCuddapah 788654631064 Balle Annaiah AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

160 YSRCuddapah 864015543602 VENKATADRI RAJA AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

161 YSRCuddapah 901128068392 Gadda Kanakaraju AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

162 YSRCuddapah 529775860820 
Vankadara Jagadeeswar 

Rao 
AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

163 YSRCuddapah 240244302404 Avula Vimalamma AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

164 YSRCuddapah 632783987253 
DERANGULA 

VENKATARAJU 
AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

165 YSRCuddapah 361421263429 THALARI RAMANJULU AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

166 YSRCuddapah 427728280596 MADDIRALA VEERAIAH AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

167 YSRCuddapah 511244482892 Kinnera Chennaiah AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

168 YSRCuddapah 704578683127 
Tallapureddy Rama 

Gurivi Reddy 
AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

169 YSRCuddapah 608301621315 Gandi Anjaneyulu AXISP00043196528 26/03/2019 200000 

 
      The details of the Claims settled by New India Assurance Company, Nominee Account 

Particulars and the amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1 for 
transferring the claim amount of Rs. 33300000.00/- through EFMS to the 169 Nominees 

Accounts. 
 
      In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 

33300000.00/- (Rupees  Three Crore Thirty Three Lakh  only) to 169  Nominees  as per the 
Annexure 1 enclosed, and send through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 

37028084613   SBI, Patamatalanka branch . 
 
 

Sd/- P Krishna Mohan 
Chief Executive Officer 

 
To The DDO, SERP 
Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 

to SBI, Patamatalanka. 
Copy to The Manager, SBI Patamatalanka with a request to transfer the amounts to the 

Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. 
Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 
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1 Anantapur 306698739340 Maccha Hanumanthu Vadde Peddakka 3735527860 Central Bank of India CBIN0283539 200000.00 

2 Anantapur 358812714566 Bandaru Nagaratnamma Bandaru Erikalaiah 19173544681 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0001009 200000.00 

3 Anantapur 424116151050 Mala Eswaraiah Mala Kesamma 32278754862 State Bank of India SBIN0000806 200000.00 

4 Anantapur 455769453147 Kayala Balakrishna Kayala Balakrishna 041210100243958 Andhra Bank ANDB0000412 100000.00 

5 Anantapur 458528487507 S Nagaraju K S Kavitha 31302200132814 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003130 200000.00 

6 Anantapur 471519854457 B Thirupathi Boya Chinna Narayanappa 19159026008 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0001066 200000.00 

7 Anantapur 581083538398 MALA MARAPPA MALA ANUMAKKA 62216357343 
State Bank of 
Hyderabad 

SBIN0021437 200000.00 

8 Anantapur 726194078651 Nagadani Shiva Meenuga Bhuvaneswari 91108823765 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0001075 200000.00 

9 Anantapur 818315028539 Chandrakala Kotakonda Sreenivasulu 057010025020160 Andhra Bank ANDB0000570 200000.00 

10 Anantapur 825827710653 Lakshminarayana Sirigineni Varalakshmi 91076479189 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0001073 200000.00 

11 Anantapur 863421792621 Eediga Venkatesh E Padmavathi 32522880187 State Bank of India SBIN0000790 200000.00 

12 Anantapur 989774873594 Meriga Mallikarjuna Meriga Jayamma 34764403850 State Bank of India SBIN0002723 200000.00 

13 Chittoor 249113944016 P Katan Katan Amudha 30884298290 State Bank of India SBIN0002793 200000.00 

14 Chittoor 316432670788 M Sadasiva Reddy M Kuppamma 6056856394 Indian Bank IDIB000E005 200000.00 

15 Chittoor 317402652339 N Krishnaiah N Soujanya 051410100024539 Andhra Bank ANDB0000514 200000.00 

16 Chittoor 419491439710 Y Lakshmaiah Y Venkatamma 30627047296 State Bank of India SBIN0003745 200000.00 

17 Chittoor 586293480293 V Kowsalyamma V Surendra Babu 50025747236 
Saptagiri Grameen 

bank 
IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

18 Chittoor 593647328348 Andharirama Krishnaiah A Kumari 34807241290 State Bank of India SBIN0002793 200000.00 

19 Chittoor 805128354415 G Jayaram Babu C H Chenchulakshmi 98326870 
Saptagiri Grameen 

bank 
IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

20 Chittoor 912820969204 A Govindhappa Anumanna Gari Parvatamma 31500244201 State Bank of India SBIN0012725 200000.00 

21 Chittoor 972353575288 P Rajasekhar P Bhavani 5061101001507 Canara Bank CNRB0005061 200000.00 

22 EastGodavari 209403108028 Majji Eswara Rao Majji Venkata Lakshmi 32736269935 State Bank of India SBIN0007170 200000.00 

23 EastGodavari 215785440901 Marukurthi Subramanyam Marukurthi Lakshmi 416901011001686 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004169 200000.00 

24 EastGodavari 308059538428 Pasupuleti Ramalakshmi Pasupuleti Veerababu 1574101503240 Canara Bank CNRB0001574 200000.00 

25 EastGodavari 342997911682 Kalla Apparao Kalla Ganga 043210100079098 Andhra Bank ANDB0000432 200000.00 

26 EastGodavari 347553290686 Tota Bhulakshmi Tota Venkatachalam 62208250444 
State Bank of 
Hyderabad 

SBIN0021172 200000.00 

27 EastGodavari 445540186627 DONE KOMALI DONE SURYA CHANDRA RAO 053110011024921 Andhra Bank ANDB0000531 200000.00 

28 EastGodavari 490920191420 Mirza Abbas Hussain Khaneeza Fathima 031300101014027 Corporation Bank CORP0000313 200000.00 
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29 EastGodavari 756202510077 Dupelli Nagaratnam Dupelli Bhadra Rao 157610100034633 Andhra Bank ANDB0001576 200000.00 

30 EastGodavari 887335772869 Amaladasu Nagamani Amaladasu Subbarao 717310100017715 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7173 200000.00 

31 EastGodavari 916869763712 Gurrala Tatireddy Gurrala Ammni 31123477553 State Bank of India SBIN0008264 200000.00 

32 EastGodavari 926931543576 Korumilli Durgayya Korumilli Yesuratnam 32842499730 State Bank of India SBIN0002731 200000.00 

33 Guntur 245787599926 Shaik Mabu Subhani Shaik Jameela 918010077573303 AXIS BANK UTIB0002791 200000.00 

34 Guntur 289898868115 Burrla Poleru Burrla Bulliah 353002010012293 Union Bank of India UBIN0535303 200000.00 

35 Guntur 356634256509 Setti Mohan Rao Setti Anasuyamma 11564931174 State Bank of India SBIN0005731 200000.00 

36 Guntur 463802251464 Shaik Masthan Shaik Beebi 30759807869 State Bank of India SBIN0002783 200000.00 

37 Guntur 561734450967 Gajulavarthi Sudarshan Kollipara Krishana Veni 32038300049 State Bank of India SBIN0014366 200000.00 

38 Guntur 662135337254 Budati Mariyamma Budati Venkateshwarlu 20220050632 State Bank of India SBIN0005730 200000.00 

39 Guntur 745096456300 Nemalikanti Sivayya Nemalikanti Udayalakshmi 1307108015257 Canara Bank CNRB0001307 200000.00 

40 Guntur 795069107543 Ramavathu Manthri Naik 
Ramavathu Hanumayamma 

Bai 
31151547392 State Bank of India SBIN0005730 200000.00 

41 Guntur 818632227260 Moka Sri Maha Lakshmi Moka Chinna Sambaiah 930266281 Indian Bank IDIB000G049 200000.00 

42 Guntur 836572928419 Akurathi Vinay Kumar Goli Sirisha 7912500102716701 Karnataka Bank KARB0000791 200000.00 

43 Guntur 876533985378 Mannem Rama Swamy Mannem Raju 50445538564 Allahabad Bank ALLA0213283 200000.00 

44 Guntur 889113227100 
Burle Krishna Venkata 

Naga Purna 
Burle Ramalakshmi 35223188310 State Bank of India SBIN0000911 200000.00 

45 Guntur 903160511784 Jakka Anil Kumar Jakka Nilima 701510031045834 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7714 200000.00 

46 Guntur 906919531993 Nalla Nageswara Rao Namburi Sandhya Rani 50301288494 Allahabad Bank ALLA0213186 200000.00 

47 Guntur 910550384415 Shaik Hidayatullah Shaik Shakira 033810100060993 Andhra Bank ANDB0000338 200000.00 

48 Guntur 935748997923 Peeta Naagkanya Peeta Srinivasarao 704110011004244 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

49 Krishna 264502896548 
Danduboyina Naga Purna 

Chandra Rao 
Danduboyina Mangamma 32663370481 State Bank of India SBIN0002798 200000.00 

50 Krishna 288055311003 Matangi Ashok Babu Matangi Martamma 007410023001213 Andhra Bank ANDB0000074 200000.00 

51 Krishna 289729173613 
Peddamalla Venkata 

Narasimharao 
Peddamalla Naresh 065122010043228 DCCB APBL0006051 200000.00 

52 Krishna 360219054767 Bollipogu Venkateswararao Bollipogu Rajyam 33562200038496 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003356 200000.00 

53 Krishna 392250134704 Shaik Ummar Sharooq Shaik Rehana Sulthana 31222599090 State Bank of India SBIN0004243 200000.00 

54 Krishna 413562997619 Karnati Sambasivarao Karnati Durgamma 3119621140 Central Bank of India CBIN0282770 200000.00 

55 Krishna 419793461701 Loya Mangapathi Loya Sivanagamani 228910100016354 Andhra Bank ANDB0002289 200000.00 

56 Krishna 439369250155 
BOBBADI 

VENKATESWARARAO 
BOBBADI RANGA MANI 864410110010505 Bank of India BKID0008644 200000.00 
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57 Krishna 445482269473 ROWTHU SATYANARAYANA Routhu Rajeswari 6536481556 Indian Bank IDIB000S142 200000.00 

58 Krishna 453394884277 Upputalla Ankaraju Upputalla Suramma 32994341930 State Bank of India SBIN0005654 200000.00 

59 Krishna 515607817628 Mekala Satyanarayana Mekala Koteswara Rao 020010100114647 Andhra Bank ANDB0000200 200000.00 

60 Krishna 531048255750 Thommandru Samelu Thommandru Kumari 145910100004429 Andhra Bank ANDB0001459 200000.00 

61 Krishna 588913012800 Kammili Karun Sai Muppirisetti Rattamma 36465843060 State Bank of India SBIN0002776 200000.00 

62 Krishna 598113733691 Pandi Eeswara Rao Pandi Madhavi 039310100017760 Andhra Bank ANDB0000393 200000.00 

63 Krishna 621462076933 Boddu Edukondalu Boddu Mutyalamma 887088533 Indian Bank IDIB000P144 200000.00 

64 Krishna 741126438895 
Mandali Rama Koteswara 

Rao 
Mandali Baby Sarojini 50389005301 Allahabad Bank ALLA0212139 200000.00 

65 Krishna 756494972946 Dontala Sakuntala Rao Dotala Bharathi 31498335767 State Bank of India SBIN0002717 200000.00 

66 Krishna 757548624018 Anneboena Poorna Chandu Anneboina Durga Gowri 032210100249493 Andhra Bank ANDB0000322 200000.00 

67 Krishna 773052492569 Ummalareddy Somi Reddy Ummalareddy Vinoda 4481101003353 Canara Bank CNRB0004481 200000.00 

68 Krishna 785089910687 
Pothuboyina Naga Anil 

Babu 
Pothuboyina Jyothi 32804074926 State Bank of India SBIN0006976 200000.00 

69 Krishna 790508204797 Panthadi Durga Prasad Panthada Mangadevi 063022010012246 DCCB APBL0006030 200000.00 

70 Krishna 860961646914 Maddala Bala Yesu Maddala Vijaya Nirmala 20423619895 State Bank of India SBIN0018330 200000.00 

71 Krishna 952157153448 Puppala Veerabhadrarao Puppala Kalyani 35663798823 State Bank of India SBIN0005812 200000.00 

72 Kurnool 224283110736 H PRAKASH G Meri 91027565419 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0003030 200000.00 

73 Kurnool 257356352425 Malligari Subbaiah Malligari Chinna Veeramma 33857178111 State Bank of India SBIN0000784 200000.00 

74 Kurnool 306932399160 GOLLA .RAJU GOLLA .GIRIJAMMA 571610110006139 Bank of India BKID0005716 200000.00 

75 Kurnool 308184886242 SUNKARA RANGAMMA SUNKARA RANGAMMA 33762210030898 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003376 100000.00 

76 Kurnool 347218932478 Mallapu Adamu Mallapu Rangamma 35360797797 State Bank of India SBIN0002725 200000.00 

77 Kurnool 370050843696 GOLLA NAGESH GOLLA NAGAMMA 34759847543 State Bank of India SBIN0001804 200000.00 

78 Kurnool 371653290778 Kuruva Chandra Sekhar Kuruva Nirmala 210310100046151 Andhra Bank ANDB0002103 200000.00 

79 Kurnool 467300061452 T. USHANU T. PADMAVATHI 91038614783 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0003017 200000.00 

80 Kurnool 490854628616 T Hanumanna THADAKALA RAMANJANEYULU 194810100222061 Andhra Bank ANDB0001948 200000.00 

81 Kurnool 552357960286 SAYED MAHABOOB BASHA SAYED USSAIN 31707263785 State Bank of India SBIN0002699 200000.00 

82 Kurnool 652516921107 Boya Aravind BOYA GOKARI 11582631000 State Bank of India SBIN0003733 200000.00 

83 Kurnool 783926060392 Durugadda Gurumurthi 
Durugadda Venkata 

Subbamma 
91086463235 

Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0003195 200000.00 

84 Kurnool 784459520984 NAREDDY PAPIREDDY NAREDDY LAKSHMIDEVI 33752200082918 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003375 200000.00 

85 Kurnool 849112979216 Boya Shivanna BOYA ADILAKSHMI 19145077491 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0003064 200000.00 

86 Kurnool 853267341178 Kamatam Ramadevi Kamatam Yellareddy 37342250006300 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003734 200000.00 
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87 Kurnool 871545752098 Harijana China ragadu Harijana rajendra 37312010004701 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003731 200000.00 

88 Kurnool 951984063802 harijana madhu harijana sivamma 36496814724 State Bank of India SBIN0000834 200000.00 

89 Kurnool 958597803322 SHAIK KARIM BASHA Shaik Faijun 33072459829 State Bank of India SBIN0000986 200000.00 

90 Kurnool 966839114156 
Panyam Parameswara 

Reddy 
PANYAM. SUBBAREDDY 3112781361 Central Bank of India CBIN0283540 200000.00 

91 Prakasam 300630402434 Vatti Mahalakshmi Vatti Pedda Rami Reddy 37491847293 State Bank of India SBIN0000873 200000.00 

92 Prakasam 422117057680 Gujjarlapudi Kishor Babu Domavarapu Gopika 6755101000056 Canara Bank CNRB0006755 200000.00 

93 Prakasam 578652713591 Bana Naga Surendrudu Bana Saraswathi 11026945534 State Bank of India SBIN0001173 200000.00 

94 Prakasam 660577642596 Vallepu Lalayya Battula Tirupathamma 91106865072 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0005132 200000.00 

95 Prakasam 935707324316 Yambadi Venkateswarlu Yambadi Tirupatamma 134510100121063 Andhra Bank ANDB0001345 200000.00 

96 S P S Nellore 328277440802 INGILELA RAVI Ingilela Padma 34622210061313 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003462 200000.00 

97 S P S Nellore 328486709558 Nelavala Balasubramanyam NELAVALA VANAMMA 30392176337 State Bank of India SBIN0005917 200000.00 

98 S P S Nellore 396546527379 Eluri Lokesh Eluri Manjula 262701000002342 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0002627 200000.00 

99 S P S Nellore 464847366834 Maipati Aruna Maipati Venkata Ramanaaiah 34792210019980 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003479          200000.00 

100 S P S Nellore 554405280087 Pallavaram Subbamma Pallavaram Seenaiah 164310100082436 Andhra Bank ANDB0001643 200000.00 

101 S P S Nellore 556001389049 BUTTI SRINIVASULU BUTTI LAKSHMAMMA 027110100075153 Andhra Bank ANDB0000271 200000.00 

102 S P S Nellore 648366324866 Bodagala Manjula Bodagala Muniraja 294700101003240 Corporation Bank CORP0002947 200000.00 

103 S P S Nellore 708183123773 KODURU GOVINDAIAH KODURU LAKSHMAMMA 34752210006984 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003475 200000.00 

104 S P S Nellore 727211706147 Thandra Subramanyam Tandra Ramanamma 164310100000779 Andhra Bank ANDB0001643 200000.00 

105 S P S Nellore 742202713933 
Thotapalli Venkata 

Ramanaiah 
Totapalli Manjula 033310100086502 Andhra Bank ANDB0000333 200000.00 

106 S P S Nellore 846454046962 KALLURU MASTHNAMMA KALLURU CHANDRAMOULI 417401011000082 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004174 200000.00 

107 S P S Nellore 951024479127 PALURU CHANDRASEKHAR PALURU DEVASENA 758502010000454 Union Bank of India UBIN0575852 200000.00 

108 S P S Nellore 965010191371 
Chakapuram 

Venkataratnam 
Chakapuram Rajani 19047544006 

Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0004104 200000.00 

109 S P S Nellore 985050112370 Ukkala Venkateswarlu Ukkala Dayakar 029700101011697 Corporation Bank CORP0000297 200000.00 

110 Srikakulam 299323705183 Navagana Mahesh Navagana Madhavi 31679456846 State Bank of India SBIN0000753 200000.00 

111 Srikakulam 339612171752 Rakoti Mallamma Rakoti Madhu 093210100135747 Andhra Bank ANDB0000932 200000.00 

112 Srikakulam 618394361933 Anjuru Narasamma Duvvarapu Ramulamma 000710100198898 Andhra Bank ANDB0000007 200000.00 

113 Srikakulam 621048030561 Damurty Sanyasirao Damurthi Govardhana Rao 33744825705 State Bank of India SBIN0015710 200000.00 

114 Srikakulam 673233725546 Kota Rajeswari Kota Dhanalaxmi 046610100253292 Andhra Bank ANDB0000466 200000.00 

115 Srikakulam 954923760919 Juttu Papayya Juttu Chinnammadu 6659546286 Indian Bank IDIB000K081 200000.00 

116 Visakhapatnam 258343781962 Kundrapu Siva Kundrapu Bapamma 34754471719 State Bank of India SBIN0005364 200000.00 

117 Visakhapatnam 296283114662 DAMMU CHINA APPARAO DAMMU LAXMI 73104704009 AP Grameen Vikas APGV0003309 200000.00 
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bank 

118 Visakhapatnam 337869535261 Pattima Kiran Babu Pattima Apparao 31662130390 State Bank of India SBIN0002748 200000.00 

119 Visakhapatnam 475150293845 Ganta Yellaji Ellaiahmma Ganta 30422604670 State Bank of India SBIN0003255 200000.00 

120 Visakhapatnam 556553459929 Kona Appalanaidu Kona Chellayyamma 73142287160 
AP Grameen Vikas 

bank 
APGV0003349 200000.00 

121 Visakhapatnam 592705714153 ANGULURI APPARAO ANGULURI RANI 919010000849571 AXIS BANK UTIB0000732 200000.00 

122 Visakhapatnam 624661623176 seega chiranjeevi segga satyavathi 329102010643779 Union Bank of India UBIN0532916 200000.00 

123 Visakhapatnam 695520185810 MORTHA VEERABABU Mortha Lovamma 10014848917 IDFC Bank Ltd IDFB0080391 200000.00 

124 Visakhapatnam 740899137326 palasi koteswararao palasi Nookalamma 329202010032687 Union Bank of India UBIN0532924 200000.00 

125 Visakhapatnam 752116562066 
pathuniramakrishnapathruf

u 
pathuni chellamma 62401788357 

State Bank of 
Hyderabad 

SBIN0021892 200000.00 

126 Visakhapatnam 780724325439 
Dwarapureddi Lova Talli 

Naidu 
Dwarapureddy Bujji 8877101000209 Canara Bank CNRB0008877 200000.00 

127 Visakhapatnam 792392154446 Gandepalli Tatharao Gandepalli Ramanamma 31634989537 State Bank of India SBIN0002748 200000.00 

128 Visakhapatnam 987689497227 Vsnthala Appalamma PANGI. LAKSHMI 34952094303 State Bank of India SBIN0002691 200000.00 

129 Vizianagaram 375804800830 Potnuru Amala POTNURU MURALI KRISHNA 33062515561 State Bank of India SBIN0000820 200000.00 

130 Vizianagaram 547929770547 BATTHINA ATCHANNA Resu Ramu 38149430002 State Bank of India SBIN0014385 200000.00 

131 Vizianagaram 603558085053 Kalyana Babu Rao Kalyan Kumari 73147247213 
AP Grameen Vikas 

bank 
SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

132 WestGodavari 248617718065 Chunduri Ramarao Chunduri Satyavathi 726310100067154 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7263 200000.00 

133 WestGodavari 289697514248 Pantani Bhushanam Pantani Sundaramma 11547026118 State Bank of India SBIN0003350 200000.00 

134 WestGodavari 332399846153 Chikkala Kovvadamma Chikkala Venkatarao 62328873701 State Bank of India SBIN0021599 200000.00 

135 WestGodavari 346309877169 Thadepalli Kantharao Thadepalli Lakshmi 34232548870 State Bank of India SBIN0002708 200000.00 

136 WestGodavari 351389265876 Mondru Sivakrishna Mondru Santha Kumari 6173555984 Indian Bank IDIB000P032 200000.00 

137 WestGodavari 395801351618 Kothapalli Ravi Kothapalli Rani 329602010870308 Union Bank of India UBIN0532967 200000.00 

138 WestGodavari 398150104415 Vemulapudi Satyavathi Vemulapudi Nagaraju 1429155000046648 Karur Vysya Bank KVBL0001429 200000.00 

139 WestGodavari 411475657922 Vasansetti Srinivasa Rao Vasansetti Subbalakshmi 866810110011068 Bank of India BKID0008668 200000.00 

140 WestGodavari 472840430850 Inti Durga Prasad Inti Durga Prasad 20420557963 State Bank of India SBIN0002791 200000.00 

141 WestGodavari 480398959507 Ganesula Satayanarayana Ganesula Subbalakshmi 36705706214 State Bank of India SBIN0015838 200000.00 

142 WestGodavari 501945450215 Majji Naveen Majji Ramudu 250610100015771 Andhra Bank ANDB0002506 200000.00 

143 WestGodavari 541289878092 
Kumpatla Vijaya Naga 

Ramesh 
Kumpatla Vijaya Naga Ramesh 38168968616 State Bank of India SBIN0000885 100000.00 

144 WestGodavari 546119730893 Bomma Venkateswararao Bomma Venkatalakshmi 078910100109803 Andhra Bank ANDB0000789 200000.00 

145 WestGodavari 566283457903 Songa Lazer Songa Lazer 36232200020520 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003623 100000.00 

146 WestGodavari 567434191271 Kamireddy Aditya Simha Kamireddy Ajaya Simha 580114539 Indian Bank IDIB000D009 200000.00 
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Reddy 

147 WestGodavari 571697101557 Shaik Muzeer Bhasha SHAIK SATTHAR 04771000022150 Punjab And Sind Bank PSIB0000477 200000.00 

148 WestGodavari 618447688288 Kondavalasa Siva Krishna Kondavalasa Satyavathi 082410100158553 Andhra Bank ANDB0000824 200000.00 

149 WestGodavari 626489051854 Kamisetti Trimurtulu Kamisetti Nagamani 064201000031776 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000642 200000.00 

150 WestGodavari 717937874543 Gollapalli Chinna Somayya Gollapalli Kumari 11580100014067 Bank of Baroda BARB0DUDDUK 200000.00 

151 WestGodavari 752304700316 Jetti Chennakesava Jetti Chennakesava 354502010015469 Union Bank of India UBIN0535451 100000.00 

152 WestGodavari 759310637139 Mekala Venkateswara Rao Mekala Raghavendra Prasad 20393859475 State Bank of India SBIN0006980 200000.00 

153 WestGodavari 766092199657 Guddeti Naresh Guddeti Ramadevi 025910100049723 Andhra Bank ANDB0000259 200000.00 

154 WestGodavari 821476622627 Mungara Subbarao Mungara Lavanya 6433917103 Indian Bank IDIB000E006 200000.00 

155 WestGodavari 848863042194 Goditi Srinivasa Varma Godithi Varalakshmi 31942482448 State Bank of India SBIN0002808 200000.00 

156 WestGodavari 885816618246 Pitta Chinna Venkatesulu Pitta Pushparajyam 38298248600 State Bank of India SBIN0021599 200000.00 

157 WestGodavari 901359291676 Meetala Prasanna Babu Nethala Mary 091210100053841 Andhra Bank ANDB0000912 200000.00 

158 WestGodavari 974566938687 
SIRIGINEEDI RAMA 
SATYANARAYANA 

Sirigineedi N Lakshmi 
Hymavathi 

38196661114 State Bank of India SBIN0000910 200000.00 

159 YSRCuddapah 240244302404 Avula Vimalamma Avula Nagaraja 048010100023239 Andhra Bank ANDB0000480 200000.00 

160 YSRCuddapah 361421263429 THALARI RAMANJULU THALARI ANJANAMMA 124710100228296 Andhra Bank ANDB0001247 200000.00 

161 YSRCuddapah 427728280596 MADDIRALA VEERAIAH MADDIRALA RAMANAMMA 32142200004700 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003214 200000.00 

162 YSRCuddapah 511244482892 Kinnera Chennaiah Kinnera Sukanya 31500254741 State Bank of India SBIN0003750 200000.00 

163 YSRCuddapah 529775860820 
Vankadara Jagadeeswar 

Rao 
Vankadara Rama Devi 32052250009580 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003205 200000.00 

164 YSRCuddapah 608301621315 Gandi Anjaneyulu Gandi Chennamma 32102200056025 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003210 200000.00 

165 YSRCuddapah 632783987253 DERANGULA VENKATARAJU DERANGULA CHANTI 124710100228357 Andhra Bank ANDB0001247 200000.00 

166 YSRCuddapah 704578683127 
Tallapureddy Rama Gurivi 

Reddy 
Tallapureddy Nageswari 91039471139 

Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0002007 200000.00 

167 YSRCuddapah 788654631064 Balle Annaiah Balle Reddamma 38283804257 State Bank of India SBIN0008833 200000.00 

168 YSRCuddapah 864015543602 VENKATADRI RAJA Veera Venkatadri Raja 19030005800 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0002155 200000.00 

169 YSRCuddapah 901128068392 Gadda Kanakaraju Gadda Satyababu 32430243913 State Bank of India SBIN0003288 200000.00 

 


